Filed on behalf of: IPR LICENSING, INC.

Entered: November 6, 2014

Jonathan D. Link Latham & Watkins LLP 555 11th Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 Telephone: (202) 637-2200 Facsimile: (202) 637-2201

E-mail: jonathan.link@lw.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Petitioner

v.

IPR LICENSING, INC.

Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00074 U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(3)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner IPR Licensing, Inc. submits the following Updated Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244 (hereinafter the "244 patent").

1. Real Party-In-Interest (UNCHANGED)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies the real party-in-interest as assignee IPR Licensing, Inc., as well as InterDigital Holdings, Inc. and InterDigital, Inc.

2. Related Matters (§ 42.8(b)(2)) (UPDATED)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the 244 patent is the subject of the following judicial or administrative matters, which may affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- InterDigital Commc'ns Inc. v. ZTE Corp., Case No. 13-cv-00009 RGA (D. Del.), Memorandum Opinion Regarding Claim
 Construction, dated April 22, 2014, and Judgment, dated October 29, 2014;
- InterDigital Commc'ns Inc. v. Nokia Corp., Case No. 13-cv-00010-RGA (D. Del.), Memorandum Opinion Regarding Claim
 Construction, dated April 22, 2014; and



Case: IPR2015-00074 U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244

 ZTE Corporation, et al. v. IPR Licensing, Inc., Case No. IPR2014-00525, Decision Regarding Institution of Inter Partes Review, dated September 17, 2014.

The Patent Owner is the owner of the following applications and patents that claim the benefit of the priority of the filing of the 244 patent or that the 244 patent claims priority from: U.S. Patent Nos. 7,616,970; 7,013,162; 7,024,222; and 6,526,034 and U.S. Patent Application Nos. 11/326,809; 10/358,082; 10/341,528; 09/400,136; and 13/753,149.

The Patent Owner is unaware of any other pending judicial or administrative matter that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (UNCHANGED)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies Jonathan D. Link as lead counsel and Julie M. Holloway as back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Jonathan D. Link	Julie M. Holloway
Reg. No. 41,548	Reg. No. 44,769
Latham & Watkins LLP	Latham & Watkins LLP
555 11th Street, NW	505 Montgomery Street
Suite 1000	Suite 2000
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304	San Francisco, California 94111-6538
Telephone: (202) 637-2200	Telephone: (415) 391-0600
Facsimile: (202) 637-2201	Facsimile: (415) 395-8095
E-mail: jonathan.link@lw.com	E-mail: julie.holloway@lw.com



Case: IPR2015-00074 U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244

4. **Service Information (UNCHANGED)**

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the

following service information:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Jonathan D. Link	Julie M. Holloway
Reg. No. 41,548	Reg. No. 44,769
Latham & Watkins LLP	Latham & Watkins LLP
555 11th Street, NW	505 Montgomery Street
Suite 1000	Suite 2000
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304	San Francisco, California 94111-6538
Telephone: (202) 637-2200	Telephone: (415) 391-0600
Facsimile: (202) 637-2201	Facsimile: (415) 395-8095
E-mail: jonathan.link@lw.com	E-mail: julie.holloway@lw.com

Dated: November 6, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

/Jonathan D. Link/

Jonathan D. Link

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 555 Eleventh Street, N.W., Ste. 1000 Washington, DC 20004-1304 Telephone: (202) 637-2200 Facsimile: (202) 637-2201

Julie M. Holloway LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

505 Montgomery Street Suite 2000

San Francisco, California 94111-

Telephone: (415) 391-0600 Facsimile: (415) 395-8095

Counsel for Patent Holder IPR Licensing, Inc.



Case: IPR2015-00074 U.S. Patent No. 8,380,244

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 6th day of November, 2014, true and correct copies of the foregoing UPDATED PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(3) were served by electronic mail and Federal Express, upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner Microsoft Corp.:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
John Haynes	David Frist
Reg. No. 44754	Reg. No. 60511
Alston & Bird LLP	Alston & Bird LLP
One Atlantic Center	One Atlantic Center
1201 West Peachtree Street	1201 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424
E-mail: john.haynes@alston.com	E-mail: david.frist@alston.com
Telephone: (404) 881-7737	Telephone: (404) 881-7874
Fax: (404) 253-8292	Fax: (404) 253-8284

/Jonathan D. Link/ Jonathan D. Link

